



Monday May 22, 2023 Special Playground Committee Meeting Oak Grove Council Chambers 8505 Pembroke Oak Grove Rd, Oak Grove, Kentucky 42262

The Oak Grove Playground Committee met in Special Session on May 22, 2023, at 9:08 a.m. The meeting was held in the City Hall Conference Room located at 8505 Pembroke Oak Grove Road Oak Grove, Kentucky. Present for the meeting were: Chairman/Council Member Jean Leavell, Council Member Janet Edwards, Community Center Director Melissa Lynch, and City Clerk Lorelynn Fisher. Council Member John Campbell was absent. There were approximately 0 individuals present at the meeting.

CALL TO ORDER

City Clerk Lorelynn Fisher called the meeting to order at 9:08 a.m.

Council Member Janet Edwards made a motion to elect Jean Leavell as the chairman. Council Member Jean Leavell seconded the motion. There was no discussion. A voice vote was taken with all in favor; the motion carried.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Chairman/Council Member Jean Leavell made a motion to approve the minutes from September 14, 2021. Council Member Janet Edwards seconded the motion. There was no discussion. Voice vote was taken with all in favor; motion carried.

AGENDA

Committee to discuss playground equipment, funding, ideas, and plans: The committee discussed multiple parks in the city and different avenues the city could potentially take in revamping and adding additional equipment to the parks. The committee will investigate "Adopt a City Road" program and investigate the process to turn the cave and cemetery in Oak Grove into a Historical Landmark. The committee also discussed looking into different grants for funding as the FY budget 2023-2024 is very compressed. Various ideas were discussed. Council Member Janet Edwards made a motion to move this to the next Committee of the Whole Meeting. Chairman/Council Member Jean Leavell seconded the motion. There was no discussion. A voice vote was taken with all in favor; the motion carried.

Council Member Janet Edwards made a motion to adjourn t Leavell seconded the motion. There was no discussion. The 10:13am.	<u> </u>
APPROVED:	
/s/	05.14.24
Chairman/Council Member Jean Leavell	DATE
ATTEST:	
Isl	05.14.24
Lorelynn Fisher, City Clerk, City of Oak Grove, Kentucky	DATE

<u>ADJOURN</u>

^{**}Minutes were approved at the May 14, 2024, Special Playground Committee Meeting. The original signed document is available at City Hall**